

For a limited time

All-Electric Lexus RZ 450e Luxury now eligible for FBT exemption

Take out a TFM Novated Lease to enjoy smarter tax benefits and access the Lexus Encore Platinum Electrified Program⁺

What's included in your package:

- Maintenance
- Registration
- Management
- Tyres

Plus:

- Complete transparency across all rates, fees and charges
- Competitive interest rate
- A dedicated team to support you through your lease
- The benefits of the Lexus Encore Platinum Electrified Program (see next the page for benefits)

Valid until 30th September 2024 or while stock lasts

Call TFM today on 1300 888 870 for your personalised Novated Lease quote

Offer is valid until 30th September 2024 or while stock lasts. We reserve the right to withdraw, amend or extend the offer at any time. Ansurance excess applies.*Terms and conditions apply. #\$294 per week is GST incl rent & services \$508 less estimated employee packaging gain impact of \$214. Based on a 36-month term Novated Finance Lease, 15,000km travelled per annum, \$82,968 amount financed for RZ 450e Luxury model (2023 build), 7.91% interest rate, GST excl residual value \$38,183 using ATO "safe harbour" minimum residual value method, State of NSW motor vehicle duty and registration & CTP. Includes all above stated package items with TFM Comprehensive Insurance. Also based on employee pre-package salary of \$160,000 p.a. using legislated FY25 personal tax rates. Assumes RZ 450e Luxury is the only fringe benefit packaged. Assumes employer superannuation amount fixed pre-package and post package. Employee effective cost after packaging will be different if variables changed such as amount financed, interest rate, lease term, residual value, employee pre-package salary level and other factors. A RZ 450e Luxury in a novated lease is employer FBT exempt, but employees will carry a reportable fringe benefit amount on their income statements for the car fringe benefit regardless of the employer FBT exemption. 12, 24,48-month lease terms are also available. Novated Leasing is a product of TFM. TFM is Toyota Fleet Management, a division of Toyota Finance Australia Limited ABN 48 002 435 181, AFSL and Australian Credit Licence 392536. A member of the Toyota Group of Companies. The information provided on this flyer is of a general nature and for your information only. Nothing on this flyer constitutes or should be considered to constitute legal, taxation or financial advice. Before deciding about any product or service, such as from your accountant, taxation or financial adviser or lawyer, who can advise you about your personal circumstances and what would be suitable for you. TFM256 (07/24)

Your Lexus RZ 450e Luxury comes with Encore and Encore Platinum Electrified benefits

The Lexus Encore Program gives you access to a suite of exclusive benefits including 24/7 DriveCare roadside assistance and Service Loan Cars.

Encore Benefits:

- Service Loan Car
- Roadside Assist
- Exclusive Offers
- OriveCare¹
- Exclusive Events

Encore Platinum Electrified benefits:

- Ø Airport Lounge (x4)
- Complimentary access to Chargefox network⁴
- Valet Parking⁵ (x8)
- Oharging Cables



'Lexus Encore and Encore Platinum Electrified Member Benefits apply on Lexus BEVs UX300e and RZ vehicles for a 36-month period from the date Encore is first activated by the Dealership. Inclusions may change. Subject to availability. For full T&C's and eligible models, see your Lexus Dealer or lexus.com.au/encore.

1. DriveCare as part of Lexus Encore benefits applies for the term of membership to Lexus Encore, with exceptions applying to certain vehicles, through complimentary DriveCare superseding the term of the Encore Membership. Coverage and service inclusions vary dependent on the type of vehicle and vehicle location. For full T&Cs see your Lexus Dealer

or lexus.com.au/smallprint/encore-terms.

2.Lexus on Demand as part of Encore Benefits applies for a 1 year/ 3 year period with a varying number of redemptions depending on the type of Encore Membership. Vehicles may

vary dependent on location and availability. For full T&C's, details & eligibility requirements see your Lexus Dealer or lexus.com.au/smallprint/encore-terms.

3.Complimentary ABB Single Phase 7kW AC wall charger supplied and installed by JET Charge Pty Ltd (JET Charge). Eligibility determined at Lexus and JET Charge's discretion. Vehicle owner must obtain appropriate site permissions and access prior to installation. Electricity consumption charges are owner's responsibility. Refer to operating instructions for usage guidance. Upgrades and equipment add-ons at additional cost. Rainchecks not available. Cannot be redeemed for monetary value. See jetcharge.com.au for T&Cs and lexus.com. au/smallprint/encore-terms for details.

4. Complimentary charging provided to Encore Platinum Electrified members for first 3 years of membership. Fees may apply thereafter. Charging stations provided by Chargefox at selected locations. Usage at vehicle owner's risk. See chargefox.com for T&Cs. Frequent use of DC Fast Charging can impact battery performance & durability. Lexus recommends

minimising DC Fast Charging usage. Refer to Owner's manual and lexus.com.au/lexus-electrified/charging for guidance.

5. Encore Platinum and Encore Platinum Electrified members receive 8 complimentary valet parking redemptions at selected locations over the 3 year membership. Encore Elevate members receive 4 complimentary valet parking redemptions at selected locations over the 1 year membership. Subject to availability. members rec TFM256 (07/24)